A% B;80 aorving, Soptembor 4th, the followlog mesbers
of the State Righwy selon meb at the Central Offiss Buildings
Hosorsz, J, i Anderson, E. P, Barrow, 0. Wallaze Carper, 8. 5, Fiythe,
w..!l hllﬂl, 5 W Rllﬂl, Tueker C. Hlﬁihl, h’r' and W, A, Wl
They loft by sutomobils for an inspection trip over the Hampion Roads
Bridgs-Tumel Projent, retmrming ¢ Rishmond late in the afterncon, The
Comalaxion Was acicapanied by Moamra, Dmvis, Olldden and Fugate.

At 9100 AN, Yhureday, Septerder Eth, the Jcemission met in the
Coond.osion roonm, w11 Msmbers being prspent.

Moved by Mr, Rawls; segondsd by Senstor Nelson, that the
mimtes of the meeting of Aegost 8, 1957, be approved. Motdonm owrried,

Moved by Mr. Wotlcing, seconded by Wr. Barrow, thet the Cosissicn
Wrrova the peradte issusd from August 8 o September §, inclusive, ns
racorded in the Auditing Division. Hotlon carried.

Moved by Mr, Rawls, seconded by Mr. Watkino, that the peraits
cmcelled from August 8 to Septesber 5, lnoclusive, be approved, am
authorized Juns RS, 1947, mnd recorded in the Departasnt’'s reccrds,
Yotion carriad,

Hoved by Kv. Rawls, seconded by Mr. Watkine, thah dhe Comylseion
soniTm sward of comtract on bdds récelved August Bl Por the sonstruntion
of Project 19854-12, Comtract No. 1, Roube 50, 5.855 Miles W. of WL
Wirshepter-1.192 Niles V. af WCL winchester, Frederick County, to the Jow
Widder, Talboti-Marks Co,, Ino., Clarkewille, ¥a., st the Wd of
R6:, 806,21, that 16 whtitionsl be sst aside to cover the comb of englne
wwring mnd additiohal work and §77,000,00 for Right of Way, making » tobal

W $568,£00,00 chargesble to thls nrojent, to be finapnoed
with Gbste snd Federal Punds. Motlon carried. |
Nowed by M, Wetikdoa, seconded by Mr. Barrow, that the Comslogien

ponfire misrd of contrsct on bdds recaived Anguss 21 For the oonstructlion
of Project 1558.10, Routes 600 spd 84%, Int, Route 870 42)-0,087
Mle ¥, Int, Route 251 {(Nesr Etlsn), Madlscn County, tidder,
Noysr Construption Company, Stawmton, Va., at tha hid okl and
that 10f additionsl be swt asids to cover the post of enginesring swl
additional work, maldng » total of approximately $136,550,4 sable

to tiis project, %0 ba finmeed 50/50 with State and .
¥otdon oarried.

eef
i

i
i



Moved By M, Barrow, ssconded by Mr. Flythe, that tha Coomlasion
ovondirm swad of centrewt on Hde recedved Augogt 31 for the comwiruction
of Projest 1508-11<1R, Routes 664 and 801, Bridge and Approsches - Ivy
Croek, Albemarls Cotrrly, o the low bldder, Faulsoner Copatruchien Company
Ino,, Charlottewvills, Wa,, at tha bld of $75,000,00 and that 106 addi-
ﬂmlhuﬂdhﬁmwm#m%lgﬁm%
m‘ hm#m » . ma ]
be financed 50/50 with State and Peder's] Funde. Motlon tarried,

Noved by ¥r, Flythe, ssatnded v Banstor Wright, that the
Comlapion gonfirm owrd of contract on blde recaived dupust 21 for the
sonstruotion of Project 7BB4-T0=71-72, Route 512, Int. Rogte B0-Int, Routs
188, City of Warwlok, to the lew Mdders, K. V. Wlllisse Co,, Inc,, Merfolk,
¥Ya,, and W. H. Scoth, Inc,, Frankiin, Va,, at the bid of $609,004,78, that
1K additlional be eet awide to cover the post of ering and sddifilona}
waork, s:l.,'ﬂ:l..muiﬂ work by Bhtuﬁm, and §50,80¢,00 :r:illw.lmd Work ,
naking a total spprocimately 200 ohargeabls to- projeety to
be financed with §14),450,00 State, , 250,00 Fodaral, $141,490,00
Clty of Weewiok and 28,R40.00 C. f& 0. AR Funda, Motdon caried,

Moved by Bemationr Wright, seconded by Mr. May, that the Comxipmion
sonfire miard of contract o bidy reselved August 21 for the construwotion
of Project ANZ-04-05-06, Routa 85, A1, Huefiald, Va.-0,0RE8 Mile #. of
V. Va. State Tins, Tazewell County, ‘o the low bidder, Bentle y
Vhite Sulploor Springe, W. Va., at tha bid of §87,018.680, that sddi -
tionsl ba set aside to cover the cost of apginewring snd sdditionsl work,
$584.50 for work by State Forcas snd §100,000,00 for R/W, making a totsl
of spproximately $510,000,00 chargeabls to this projoot) a broakiown aof
funds 4o be provided ot a lster dste. Mutiocn carried,

Moved by Mr. Nay, seconded by Ssnater Weleon, that the Comxdmaicon
confiva ssmrd of confrect on bids received Angust 21 for tha copstruotion
of Project 1517-13, Route 753, 0.B0 Mile B. Int. Route YBO0-Int. Route 784
{¥. Dugepwmr), Uarroll County, to tha low bidder, Virginias Stons & Constrme
tion Corporation, Rosnoke, Va., at the bid of 127,580,768 and that 10H
sklitional be set umide to cover the cost of sngineering aod sdditiona)
work, meking s total of ely 440,100.00 phargeable to this
gw s %0 be finsnced 50/50 with State and Federal Fumisy sadditional

0,067,00 required 4o be provided in the Matohed 1958-53 Becondmy Federal
Ald Funds o the County, Motlon carried,

mwm-_m' IMM‘HE. {xrper, thet the Comtssion

sonfirn aard of comtract on bida recsived August 21 for the conatruction
of Projects 1514-10 and 157-18+19, Routa 60D, 0.070 Mile 5, of Prinoe
Evard-Buckinghss Oovnty line to Int, Eoute 638, Puokinghee and Prince

J.J:IIH.IHHI'. R. K, nﬂﬂ‘l mllﬂlﬂ, Y., at ths bid

of §159,034.40 and that 10% odditional be set amide %0 acver the cost of

Pringe Mdward County), ta be finepaed 5O/SO with Stube and FPaderal Punds;
At od to b provided in the Mutohed 1558-53
Secandury Fedoral Aid Punde to Buckinghas Cownty. Motdon omrrled.



Noved hy W, Carper, ssconded by Mr, Flythe, that the Comdlesiop
sonfirm award of contract an blds reoelved Angust L1 for the construction
of Project 138122, Routes 8RR and 624, Int. Routs {Near Ksrra Creak)-
Int. Rouwte B2 (Near Hocidbridge Patha), Rockbridgs County, to the low
biddar, AMams Constructlon Co,, Foarwku, Va., at the id of J6B,542.40
and that 106 edditienal be set awldy to cover the coet of ancd
sdditlorml work, milkting a total of approxisately §59,800,00 chargeable o
thie projeet, to bw financed 50/60 with State and Federal Funds; to bs
mMmunmmmnmmumm.

Moved by Nz, Flythe, seconded by M, Watiins, that the Cosmiesion
otndirm award of dopbrect on bida received Aogust Rl for the commtruction
of Pr;:h;gn 1863-09.10, Koute 15, 0,040 mﬁ' B.ml;u-mﬂ Bransh~0,040
Nile N. leasturg, loodoor Oommty, to midder, Robeartsop=-Fowler,
Inc., Buchanen, ¥a., at the bid af 408, 405 .42, that 1& additional) be
st agide to cower thw cost of anglnesring and additional work, §1,023,00
for wopk by Stete Foroen amd $42,724,00 for Right of Way, making a total
of W $500,474.00 chargoabls to thia projest, to be fingmoed
with 265,242, State apnd $R64,252,00 Foderal Punde; additionsl 366,750,00
yaquir sl to be provided in tha 1958-80 Construotion Alloeations. HMHotion
carriad, ' .

Noved by Senater Wiright, secotded by Senator Welson, that the
Comuisalen oonfirn svard of eontract on blds recelved ingust £1 for tie
conatraotion of Projsot 1328-10, Route 882, 0,140 Mlla N. of Int. Route 17
(W, of Damaville)-Int, af Route 811 {¥, of Dumavills), Bwex Coxnty, to
the low bidder, €. F, Laweon, Ind., l1liswstmrg, Va., st the bid of
§58,741.56 and that AKX additions) be pat aside to cover the cost of
mgineering and sdcitional work, naking a total of aporoximately $42,6800.
chargestly to this project, to be financed 50/50 with Stata sxd Pedepal
Forvds; additiomal ¥11,899.00 required bo be provided im the Hatched 1058-BF
Seaondary Federsl Ad Punds to the County. Motion caryied,

Moved by Senator Helson, secopded by Me, Carper, that the
Comrianion confirm sward of contract on Wids reoyived August £1 for the
aonatraction of Projeot 1590.15-18, Route 519, Int. Route 54 (Nesr Porters
Cross Roads}-0,004. Kils W, of Int. Route 638 (Nasr fuytinvilie), Wytbe
Sowmty, to the low bidder, Pendleton Conwtruotion ration, Wytheville,
¥a.; =t the bid of $1668,714.05 and that 108 eddit te sat aside to
aover the cost of engineering and sdditional work, maldng » tetal of
pproximptely 3168,400.00 chargeatla to this project, 4o be finenoed 50/60
with State and Federal Funds; additionul 592,0809,00 required 0 be provided
uth:dmusmwammmmnm&nuﬂum. ¥otion



Moved by Nr. Carper, ssconded by Mr, Barrow, thet the Commlssion
aonfirm astard of contrach an bids received Avgust 21 for the copptruction
. of Projeot 13072528, Boubte 613, Pridge and Approsches Middle Eiver,
Augusta County, to the low bddder, HoDowsll & Nood, Inc., Salem, Va,, ut
the bid af 3020,050,44 wirl that 106 additiong) be get aside to cover the
cont of englirwering and additional work, making s total of spproxlmately
$132,760,00 churgesbls to this project; to be fissnsed 50/50 with State
and Federal Fonde. Motion caryied,

Noved by Mr. Burrow, seoorxied by Mr, Moy, that the Oamdpsion
confirn mward of contrwot on bids received Augnat 21 for the comstrucilon
of Project 1E01-15, Rente 704, Int, Route 175 (W. of Wattsvilis)-Boute 15
{8. of New Church), iccomeck Oounty, to the low bidder, Lance J. Eller,
Oriley, Va., st the 14 of §47,564.0R and that 108 saditiona]l be set aside
to sover tha oot of mdldditiumlmt.nﬂ.n&:“t:tﬂof
epproximately %52,500,00 chargesble $o thia projeet, to be od 50/50
with State mod Federal Funds. Notion carried.

Hoved by Mr. Wotidne, sesended by My. May, that the Commiesicn
sonfirm arerd of contract on blds reosived Aogust 21 foo the construgtion
of Project 1540.18-20, Route 815, 1.857 Miles B. Int. Bomte $05-2,%16
Wiles E, Int. Route 805 {Bridge & Approsoies Thrae Greska), Oreensvills
Cowrty, to the low tddder, Joe E, Taylor, Comtraotae, Hsporla, Va., ab
the tid of $34,881.87 and that 196 sdditicoal be sot aside tp cover the
cogh of enginsering and additicnsl werk, making 2 Sotal of
$39,100.00 chargeshle to this projest, to be finensed EO/S0 with State
and Federel Frvda. MNotlon osrried.

confira onrd of aonirect on hids received Auguet 21 for ths oonstrontion
af Projeot 1397=18, Route Bi4, Int, Route 648-Int, Route 840 (5. of -+ -
Hurricane), Wige Counly, to the low bidder, Rogera Brothers Conairuotion
Co., Cedar Kluff, Va,, at the bid of §71,806,27 and tiib 106 additdonal be
set aside bo oover the oost of englnesring and additiomal work, making &
total af approxizetely $79,100.00 chargeebls to thls project, to ba
finanowd §0/50 with State and Pederal Fimds, MNokloo carried,

Moved by Senwbar Weight, geconded by Mr. Rawls, that the
Ocemdasion confirm suard gf oontract on bids reosived August 21 for the
congtrwtlon of Project JJOT-RE-50, Route 808, Bridge and Approachbe
Moy Creek, Auguata Comty, to the low tliddar, A. B. Tarrdanoe & Co.,
Inmo,, Elkton, Ya,, at the of $61,ARE,60 and that 10F additional be
aot aside 4o cover the cost of epglneering and additimel work, making 4
totel of gpprocimately $67,700,00 chargestle to thia project, to be
fingnoed S0/50 with Stute ard Fedwig] Furds, Motion oarried,



Moved by Mr, Hawls, seoondsd by Mr. Flyths, that the Commiesion
confira svard of contract on Blds received August 21 for the ooppfruetion
of Project A040-16.0M-05-08, (ontract No. 1, BEents 401 {501), 1,318 Milsn
3. Int. Rovhe 58-D,224 Mi)e B. Ini, Route 58 and Commpotions Ronts 611,
Greensviille Guw, to the low m’. hlp“ﬂ Ennlt!',ll:ﬂm ht, Im.,
Rorfolk, Va., at the bid of 3i,08%,002,71, that 108 edditdanal be set
aside te cover the cost of spgloeering sand additicoal wark, $5,5856.00 for
vork by Stats Faress apd 1100,000,00 for Right of Way, msking a total of
sporoximately §1,204,850,00 shargeable to th:l.:nsrajnt to be finamced
with 129,595.00 State, $1,184,565,00 Federal «0Q Town of Eaporia
Fonde. Motion sarrded. '

Hw'ﬂl'bf!h nm. geconded by Mr. m' that the
Comnisgion confirm swerd of emiraot on bids received Auguat £1 for the
construotion of Project 1364-28.50, Routs 804, Int. Routs 170 (Sear
Hlokory).Int, Route 618 (Femtross), Herfolk County, to the low Widder,
fam Firley, ITne., Roancks, Va., at the bid of $110,985,65, that 108
additionsl de oat aside %o cover the coat of engineering and additional
work, §$8,480,00 for Hailrosd Work snd f66.00 for work by Stabe Foroes,
za¥ing a totel of rimntely $140,580,00 chargeshls to this projsct,
N. & 3. FR Pods. Motion carried,

Woved by Mr., wWatiips, sscomled by Mr. May, that the Comedagion
conlirn ssard of contract on bids received Augnet 21 for the construction
of Projeot BR27-70u71="R, Contract No, 1, Ronte 404, KCL City of Hamptop-
0.522 Mils N. Int. Route 258, Clty of , to the low tldder, Nello
L. Tesr Co,, Imy,, Durham, N. C., st the bid of §2,2§1,006.51, that 10K
additiomal be set azlde to cover tha cost of engineaping and additional
work, 316,720.00 for work by State Foroes and $259,000.00 for Right of
Vay, making a total of approximately $2,751,900,00 chergesbls to thia
poject; to be Mnanced with 275,190,000 State and 8,479, 710,00 Federal
Fands; additiongd 3,462,900, required to be provided in the 1850-53
tonstrootion Aliccations. Motion carried, :

Moved by Mr. Kay, secondad Ly Mr. Rawla, that the Commiaxion
confirm swartl of contract om Yida recelved August 21 for the congtruction
of Projest 1561.17-18, Boube €42, 0,000 Mile E, Int. Route 1523 {Frector
Streat).Int, Rovte 5E7, Nansemond Cowrty, to the low tldder, Sem Finley,
In¢., Roancke, Ve.; at the bid of $148,677.50¢ and that 108 mdditlcnal ba
ool aglde to cover the cost of snginesring and sdditiomal work, making a
totel of spproxtimately §16€5,450,.00 chargaable to this project, to be
financed 5O/50 with State and Pedara]l Funds; sdditionael &1,088,00 reqrived
1o ba provided jn the 1958-59 Matohed Secondary Federal Aid Funds to the
Comty, Motlon onrrimd,



' Koved by Mr. Hswls, sscondsd Sanssor Nelaon, that the .
Cometlesion confimm swerd of oontrant on s raceived August 21 Lo the
constrwotion of Projecte BOZB-R3 and 2320-08, Routes 17 amd 560, 0,248
Mils 8. Int, Routea 17 and 380 (Brays Ferk)-D,1%4 Nile 5. UL T
(Boskdna Craek) AND 0.571 Mile W, Int, Houtes 17 snd 560 (Brays Eﬂhm.
Hovtes 17 and 380 (Brays FPork), Eapsx Counmiy, to the low hidder, Clyde R.
Royala, Im-, Hampton, Ta,, at the bid of ﬂ'?l,ﬂﬂ'?,?ﬂ, that m addd thonel
be set aside to cover the ooft of enginesring end edditiomal work, 75,313.
for work by Stete Foroes and $150,000,00 for Right of Way, making s totad
of sppradinately §462,100.00 changesble b0 this projaet, 16 be financed
with 527,700,00 State and $£24,400,00 Federal Mnda; addbional 352,100,
required to be provided in the 1858.55 Construction Allocatieans. Motion
:#ﬂdr

Keved by Seator Wright, ssoomded by Mr, Natidus, that the
Commisslon confirm mward of contrast on Mde recelved Auguat 21 for the
eqonebruction of Praject 1585-09-17-24, Romte €16, 0,385 Mile W. Int,

Royte 700 {B, of Hemlin)-Int. Routs 516, Rusrell Coumty, to the low bidder,
Bernie Soyder, White Sulphur Springs, W. Va,, at the dd of JR50,286.52
and thet 10f sdditiconal be set aside %0 cover the cost of engineering and
additionel work, making a total ‘of approximately $275,500. chargeable to
this t, 10 be Mnansed 50/50 with Stute and Federal Punds; sddiiions)
$188, 660,00 required to be in the Mgtched Seeondary Federal Aid
Fonda to the County for 195 and Subhawment Years. Motion carrdied.

Nowed Ty M, Watkins, seconded by Mr. Flythe, that the Commlesiom
oonfirm mward of contrast on blds recaived August 21 for the construation
of Project 1375-20, Routs 884, Int, Routs 671-D,085 NMile E. of Int. Boute
865, Frinos Tdward County, to the low hldder, Thompson-Artbur Paving Co,.,
Ino, , Qreenchbore, N. G., ab the bWd of 998,458,57, that 1K sdditionsl be
-ﬁn_mmmtunutnrmmmmmmmﬂ i

»FOR .50 for york by 3tate Forces, msking a tobal of wpproximately
um,u;&ou oh puls to thde project, to be flpenced with $55,000.00
Shate $5%,050.00 Fpderal Funds; addiiiopel $52,350,00 required to be
provided in the 1958.69 Matched Sevondery Federal Ald Funds to the County.

Moved by Mr. Flythe, sagonded by My, Barvow, that the
Goml.eaion confirm REJACTION of s11.bdds receliwved Augnat 21 for the
oonstruction of Project 1546-08, Houyte €40, Int, Routs £50 {Hightosm)-
2,580 Mllee 5. Inb, Route 250 (N, of Neadowdsle), Eigniand Coumty, bio
low bid badng 21.GE over estlusbe and resdvartise. Hotion carrisd.

Horad by Mr, Barrow, ascondsd by Mr, Flythe, that the Comrizsion
conflrn REJECTION of all bids recaivad August 21 for the ovostruotion o2
Projmot 1510-04.-08, Bouta 804, 0,408 Mils B, Int. Route 805.1,04¢ Milas
8. Int, Roube 605, Bland County, the low bid being 12.4% over seotiaata



Prinoe Willlsw Courdy, sad WHEREAS, 5t is
o of tha Interstats aystem will eliminate the

Hgvnd by ' ,
swthority of Seetivm 53-115.3 of the 1950 Oode of Virglnia, as smended,
requast 1u made Ly the City of Nerfolk for payment ab the buse rate of
$500 per mile eranally on additleonal strests mooting the required standavds)
WV, THXREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that querterly ts st the base rate
nrhmpwnih_mlhblnﬂnhthuﬂtr' Nerdolk on sdditionel
streeta totaling 6.018 wiles, effective beginning the firet quarter,
daly 1, 1957. Hotlon carried, : :

Noved by Mr. Rarrow, seconded by Mr. Flythke, that, whersesz, ty
dem} doted Sepiember 5, 1947, pecorded in the Glerk's Offioe of Chestere
fisld Oomty in Daed Bogk 512, Page 405, Williem E. Canpbell snd Loulze M.
Owpbell, his wife, Jolot semers, comveysd Lot 215 of Claverdale  Subdivision
to the Commormcalth, s shown o Sheet 5 of plans for Routs 80, Project

oot convey oy land dying within 49 feet of the cenberline of the weat.
bound lanw of Route 80, Moklon carried,






© Qeneral Anderson reporied oo the dadication sxertlsss on
Anguat 30 for the Rappahemmock River Bridge, siich wes cpened o traific
at that time. It was repcrted that Smstor Wright, who was in the Denake
md provdnsatly oopmeoted with the Revepue Bond Aot under which e stroo-
tore was bollt, proved & wanderful master of ceremeniesy that the weather
wvas sxtremely hot ot that there were gpproximsiely 6,000 perscie present,
The tolly sinte the oponing have uversged 960,00 & day.

Mr. Dovis guve & rayoma' of the review of the claim of Mocre
Brothers Company on Project F-1750.0R, Roubte £9 in Fauguier County and a
suggesiel resclution was read.

It waa moved by M, Dervow, ssotnded by Nr. Flythe, that WHEREAS
on Avguat 8, 1967, a hesring was held bafore the Commission to considar
the clwim of Hoore Brothere Compmny, Incorporated, Verona, Tirginia, dwted
Jamary 26, 1956, covering the Tollowding items uased in the conetrustion
of Project F-1T50-0R on Roubte 29, Pauguler Qounty: '

1= 553 Cubda Yerds Thstuble Matariel removed & 50.850 § 351,80

£~ 966 Oublo Yurds Subgrade Trsstnent 45,00 4,80.0
4= 7840 Gubic Yards rsavation ¢ $0,80 $6.8%6,

Total mwount of oladiwe K. .1
and, WHFREAS, Avitwoey Elder of Staumton, Virginda, and M, P, W, Moore,

cortragtor be glven sn opportanity o mabwmit lalm Zonr overham], for
selaotive swterial, Motion uﬂz::d. "

Noved Wy Gonsral Anderson, asconded by Ny, Flytdw, that WEEREAS,
in & resclution sdopted Ty the Floyd County Board of Sopervwisora ak its
e

i
g
§
3
B
!
2
i
;

cartain residents thereof have agrsed to pay tiw cost and expense &n

commectivn therewith ineleding the cost of ersotion of sporopriate plaques
and WHESEAS, under authordly of Sectic: 55-175 of the 1550 Coda of Virginiy
toe State Mgway Comueelon is given authority to newe bridges construoted

on ‘the Primary Sywtem; NOW, THEREFORE, BB IT HBESOLYED, that this Comsdesion
octfer the name "Altiser Bridge" vpon the bridge owwr I ttle River on
Route B, ﬂﬁaﬂwﬂ-ﬁmﬂmmnm. Motlon carried,



Maved by Mr, Beriow, ssconded by Nr. Watkins, that WHEREAS, in
accordmos with the proviatons of Section 116(c) of the Fedaral Ald Bigh-
way Act of 1958, a PUBLIC HEARING was held at the City Hall in Petersburg,
Virginia, on July 17, 1967, copcerning the proposed constrmoticn from
Crater Road to the east city Limits in the City of Fetersburg, Rowis 58,
Project 202670, Fadersl Froject U~128-1{1), Clty of Petersbwry; WHEREAS,
propur notics was given in advance and a)l those present wers glven a
Tull opportunity to express thelr cpintions snd recomendstions for or
againet the oonstruction as plarmed, thelr statoments deing duly recorded
and WAEREAS, the eoomdordc affecta of the looation and thae proposed inmprove-
menty have been sxamined and glven proper conslisration and this evidenoe,
slong with all othar, had been carafully ravieved, now therefors PE IT
BEEOLVED, that ths canstruction of thls project be approved in acoordance
with thw plins as proposed ayl presented by the Bnginesring Mwviplon of
the Departaent of Highwys, MNoticn carried,

Hoved by Mr. Watilne, secondad by Mr. Carpar, that WHERYAS, in
ascordance with the prgvisions of Ssotion 116{0) of the Pwlaral ild
H.ghvay Aet of 1958, a PUBLIQ REARING was held at the Oumberlsnd County
Cowrt Fouso, Cuplexland, Virgirda, on August 15, 1957, concerning the
propossd relogation and comstrustion of Ronte 60 from 0640 Mile West of
the Intarapa¥ign of Rotke S22 o 0,5 Milen East of the Interssction of
Reute 684 in Durberland Coundy, State Project 2124-05, Federsl Project
. Fu040-2 (8) 'pod WHEERAS, proper notics was given in advance and all those
Presan} wai a Il opportumity to expreas thelr cpinions and

o I_plﬁ#nrurapiutﬂuumtmﬂmuplﬂmd,ﬂnﬂrﬂm-

T ore RB IT AESCLVED, that the construcilon ef thia
N jpproved Jn sodordance with the plans as proposed and presented
Mvislsn of the Department of Highways. Motlon carried.

fowed by Senator Wright, seconded by M¥r. Rawls, that WHEREAS, in
ordpngs with' the provisions of Section ¢} of the Federal aid

-af 1858, a PUBLIC HEARTN} was held in the York County Comrt
hla, on Tuesday, April 16, concerning the
of Foute 128, Project 5598, from & point saet of ¥ornsbyvills to

eijl

.ggﬁg
%E

S;%
1
1
1
iE
sz
gi

noke thelr rocomwndations; WHERELS, a supplamentary pablic hearing was
scheduied Honday, July 15, 19587, at York Coumty Court House, Yorihown,
Tirginia, and WHFRBAS, proper notice was given in advance for smpplewentary
hearing and all those present wera given a full copportunity to express
thedr opintons and recommendations for or sgainst the conshruction as
plamed, thely ts belng duly recorded, mwaw therefors BE 1T RESCLYED
that after consddering all lnformatlon pressnted the Jomdisxdon confirms
its resalutdon of May 1, 1057, sppeoving Iine *IP, Motion carried,

E



o
vhenever 1% will promote the safeiy of trawel or is necessary for the
protection of the Mghweys and WHEREAS, the desirsbdilliy and necessd

for reducing weight 1imita on such Mghways or sectlons thersof so ae to
provent wndts breakup or dlstress raquires timely sotlon beasd op inforap.
Hon svailabls 4o the Distriot ﬁhddmmﬂm, THEBEFORE, IE

B, Whon retiing, sorface oracks ther surface changss ccomt which
indlozta that the carvying sbility of the raad hue been impuired.

4, When an izspootion of the bridge or oulvert dlscloses oonditdons

whioh inticate lmpalreent of ita oarrying sbdlity, '

Yoved by Senator Helson, seconded by Mr, Burrow, that as previded
myler Artlcls §.1, Seotion 55-78.5 of the 1960 Code of Yirgimia, ar amended
and upon reconmendgtion of the Comsdxxioner, the follewlng sectlons of old
Route 48 in Neoklenburg County belng ne longer necapsgary for uses as a
highwey thay be sbendoned to the axtent of alterstion: Sectime 1 and 3
sbowp; ¢n plat dated July 18, 1957, Projeot 3458-08.07-11, Thet as prowided
under Article 2, Section 35-27 of the 1950 (ode, imendad, Sevitlons 3 ml
4 shoun on tha plat refarred to be transfarred from the Primsry Hratem
40 the Secondary System. Motion carried,

whyﬂr.ﬂm ] 'hj'lﬁ'.m.,ﬂlltllprwldﬂ
under Article 6.1, Swotion ES[78,5 4f the 1950 Code uf Virginle, s
amended, ﬁmnpm reccemendation af the Coslamioner, the following

sections Route 42 in Abghath County being ma longor nooessary for
usey as a highegy ba abandaued to $he extent of alteradlonr Secticne
1A, 2 '- dated Septenber 10, 1956,

under Artlols 5.1, Saction 55-'?5.1



Mavad by Semmtor Wright, seoonded by M. Flythe, thet as provided
welor Article 8,1, Section 53-78,5 of tha 1960 Gode of Virgimia, as amended,
and upon recommendation of the Commlsxloner, the following ewcidons of old
Bouta § in Richmond County being no longer neosseary for Lied
they be abmdoned to the extent of alterstion: Dettlons 1 and 6 ahwim on
plat dated July 8, 1867, Project B579-08. That as mrovidedt under Article
2, Beotldn 35-27 of the 1850 Uode, iménded, Sections 2, ¥, 4, And & on the
be transferred from the Primary Systes o tha Jscondary Sywtenm,
Further, that ws provided under Articis £, Seciion 58-141 of the Code a»
roferred to, the following ssctions ba added to the Secotdry Jratem pa
someotions: Secticas 8, # and 10, all sz shown op the plat raferred 4o,
!hﬁ.nnﬂm. :

Movad Ly Sanator Nelscn, pecopded by Mr, May, that as providaed
mder Article 6.1, Section 35.78.5 of the 1950 Code of Virginia, as
asended, and upon recomssndeticn of the Comaissioner, the following
sentions of old Route 38 in Bath Counby baing no longsr nacessary for uses
ap & Highway they be abandoped to ths extent of alteration: Sastions 1,
5, 4 duted July B, 1957, Project 2708-18. That as
y Segtion 3E-R7 of the 1050 Cods, imended, Beotlon
g ahown on the plat referred to ba traneterrsd from the Primsry System to

Further, that se provided under Artiels 2, Section
55-)AL1 of the Cods as referred to, Secticns 8 and 7 shown on the plat be
added b0 the Secondury Syatem am comectionn, Moblon carried,

e

E

:
:
8
B
Y-

Movad by Mr, Vatlins, secondsd by ¥r. Carper, that ar provided
Article 6.1, Ssotion BB.76.5 of the 1850 Ooda of Tirginia, as
ownded, and upon recommendstion of thy Cutwd spionmr, the following see-
old Route 40 in Charlotte County bLeding mo longer necessary for use:
» highway 1t ba abandonad to the ectant of sltaration: Ssotlon 4 showm
5, 18567, Project 2710.11.1%. That as provided umier
Artlele 2, S 5527 of the 1650 Code, innded, Sectlon 1 shown on the
plat raferrad 4o be tranaferred from the Primary Syaten to the Beeondmy
rrbam. Jotion carried,

Moved by Mr. Flyths, secomded by Sematar Welszon, thet as provided
under Artiols 2, Seation 33-27 of the 18960 Code of Virginia, sa ownded,
upon recommendation of the Comdssioner, the following ssotions of
old Route 450 in Bedford Coumty being no longer necessary for uses & the
Frimary Syuten they be transferred to the Secondary Drstem: Ssotions 1,
2, 5, 4, b and 8 shenvm om plat dated Novesber 1, 1968, Projsct 1909-19,
Motdom carried,

:

surancs poverage on the Rappahagnook River Bridge from OGreys Point to
¥hits Sbome from Benjewin B. Burrcugha and Company, Norfollk, Ve., on hids

dnguet 28, 19573 for u three year prewlum of §30,378,78 effective
Angust 30, 1057, this being the lowsst acceptable bid meeting tha raquire.
menta set forth in the speclficetions, Matlon carried.



P.M.
curned st 4:34
The moeting vas adj

i, s

Attestad-



